Wisconsin law.
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No. 462, S.] [Publishec] May 21, 1945 

CHAPTER 161. 

AN AC'l' to amend chapter 423, laws of 1923, section 60 (Intro. 
ductory paragraph) as amended by chaptcrs 450, 453 and 553, 
laws of 1943, relating to firemen'sannuity and pension funds 
in cities of the first class. 

The people of the state of HT'I$consinJ 1'cpreswrded in sena,te and 
assMnbly, do enact as follows: 

Chapter 423, laws of 1923, section 60 (Introductory para- . 
gTaph), as amended by chapter' 450, 453 and 553, laws of 1943, 
is amended to read: 

(Chapter 423, Laws of 1923) Section 60 (Introductory para­
graph) Notwithstanding the provisions of any other subsection 
of this section, any present employe who shall have' been a mem­
ber of the fire department of such city on December 31 of the 

I year bcfore the ycar in which this section shall come into effect 
in such city, or any fireman who was not .a membe~ of the fire 
department of such city on Dcccmber 31 of the year before the 
year in which this section c-ame into effect in sueil city but was 
a member of such department of such city prior to said date 
and resigned or was discharged from the service _prior to said 
date, being' ineligible for annuity, ,who reentered such seI'vice 
in such city subsequent to such date and remained in such serv­
ice continuously for a period of at least 15 years from his date 
of reentrance into saii service, who shall reti'l'e, resign or be 
clischarg'ed from the service (either before or after he shall have 
become 50 years of age) after he s/lallhave completed 22 'or 
more years of service and for whom the amount of a.nnuity pro'­
vided in accordance with the foregoing provisiqns of this section 
shall be less than 50 per cent of his * • • (JI/Jerage annual 
earnable salary dA",ing his last 5 yeM'S of Gj'edlitable service imme­
cUately preceding his "eti"81nent, shall receive annuity from and 
after the date of such ,·eti,·ernent, resigllation oi' discharg'e of an. 
amount equal to 50 per cent of his • • • aV81'age anntlal 
em'nable salary d''''ing his last 5 years of creditable service 
immediate~y p1'coeding his 1'eti'J'ement, resignation or discharge; 
and Pl'ovided that any employe who shall have become a mem­
ber of the fire department of such city on or after .January 1, 
1924, who shall reti,.e, resigll or be discharg'ed fraIl) the service 
after he shall have completed 25 or more years of < service and 
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for whom the al~ount of ,annuity provided in accordance with 
. the foregoing provisions of, this section shall be less than 50 per 
cent of his *~ * * average annual earnable salary d'lfr1'ing 
his last 5 yeM'S of creditable seI'vice invJnccViately pl'eceding his 
j'c#?'ernent, resignation or discharge from the service, shall 1'e-, 

ceive annuity from and after the date of such 'resignation ~r 
discharge of an amount equal to 50 per cent of his * * * 
(f.verage a1in'lwl ea1'1wble salm'Y Clu1'1:ng his last 5 ye«-rs of C1'ed­
itahle service ·immediately lJ1'eceding his ?'eti1'C1n61~t, resignation 
or discharge; and providcd fiJI·ther if any present employe while 
engaged in the performance of l~is duties be injured or c1isab~ed 
from a.ny cause, or if any such present employe after 10 years 
of service shall be injured 01' disabled Irom any cause Whatever, 
the said retiremcnt board shall oi'der such present employe to be 
examined by a dll/y licensed physician appointed by said board, 
and if such present emplOye is Iound upon such examination to 
be physically 01' mentally I,ermanently disabled so as to render 
necess,ary his retirement Irom' service in such department the 
said bOal'd shall retire said l~lember Irom service, upon such re-

. tirement (and for whom the amount of annuity provided in 
accordancc with the foregoing provision of this section shall be 
less than, 50 per cent of his salary at the date of injury or dis­
ability) shch member shall receiVe annuity OI an amount equal 
to 50 per cent of his salary as it shall be at the date of his injury 
or disability, or if any sneh member disAbled to the extcnt 
aforesaid under the cohditions a.foresaid be thereafter discharged, 
such discharged persons -shall receive annuity according to the 
above provisions, j,,'ovided that nothing in this s"bsec~ion shall , 
act" to 1'ednce the amto'l~nt 'of an1L1lity of any rnentber who was 
cUgible to ,:et;,'e on annnity on the day bef01'e the effective dat.e 
of th1:s s'llbsection rtt one-half m' mm'e of 71,1:8 salm''Y as # 'lDaR 1:n 
effect on such day, to an mnonni less than h1:s an1t1tity would have 
b~e1' ,:j he hael retireel as of that day; howevM, any inCl'ease in 
cOlnpensati;" "eceiveel a.fter the effective date of· this section 
shall be eonsid(Wed for .an1Ml.ity p'lu'poses 'lt1idm" the 5-yea1' (tvm'­
age salm'y prom:sion of this seeUon. 

Approyed May 17, 1945, 


